FEBRUARY 2020 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON FEBRUARY 24, AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON OPENING OF COURT COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS PRAYER PLEDGE TO THE FLAG **COMMISSIONER JOHN METZ** CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER CALL TO ORDER COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS **ROLL CALL** CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER **CONFLICT OF INTEREST** COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER **OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS** CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER APPROVAL OF MINUTES

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2020/02:

- 2020/02/01 APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT/REAPPOINTMENT OF COUNTY AGRICULTURE EXTENSION COMMITTEE
- 2020/02/02 APPOINTMENT BY THE COUNTY MAYOR FOR HAWKINS COUNTY E-911 BOARD TO FINISH TERM OF A COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE ENDING JUNE 30, 2022 VACATED BY RESIGNATION OF MICHAEL GILLESPIE
- 2020/02/03 REQUEST FOR REVISIONS TO PRIVATE ACT 2008, CHAPTER NO. 74, SECTIONS 6 & 7, CHANGING THE HAWKINS COUNTY JUVENILE JUDGE POSITION FROM PART-TIME TO FULL-TIME
- 2020/02/04 APPROVAL TO ACCEPT A TENNESSEE COMPLETE COUNTY GRANT FOR US CENSUS, FROM THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM WITH NO LOCAL MATCHING FUNDS FOR HAWKINS COUNTY
- 2020/02/05 APPROVAL OF COUNTY ROAD NAME LIST FOR HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019
- 2020/02/06 BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL FUND

2020/02/07 APPROVAL ON NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED